
FCV January 2012 Sessions FCV 
Results of January 7 Races 

 
B and Youth Madison 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Points 

1 Team Red        5 

 KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE   

 FC-21578 39 74051 MATTHEWS Scott Cycles London Racing Team TMMC   

          

2 Team White        3 

 KR-12593  74529 POLL Adam Waterloo CC TMMA   

 TP-28183 57 FCV93 HUESTON Brett Independent TME   

          

3 Team Stars        2 

 FS-28802 99 74325 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ   

 TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE   

          

4 Team Yellow       1 1 

 LK-90618 61 74305 MCKENZIE-PICOT Emily CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE   

  45  NEWDICK Claudia Independent TWU17   

          

5 Team Green       3  

 FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TME   

    TAYLOR Lucas     

          

6 Team Blue       3  

    CURRIE Ian     

    MCINTYRE Logan     

 
Master Scratch Race 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Laps Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 KR-12593  74529 POLL Adam Waterloo CC TMMA 7:47.734 40   42.486 

2 TW-01296 31 FCV93 HUESTON John Independent TMMC 7:48.702 40 0.968 0.968 42.398 

3  13  CAZZOLA Julien  TMU17      

4 TF-40904 21 75810 BUCKAWAY Mark VITESS RACING TMMB 7:50.064 39 1 Lap 1 Lap 41.218 

5 KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 7:51.403 39 1 Lap 1.339 41.101 

DNF FC-21578 39 74051 MATTHEWS Scott Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 4:26.417 22 DNF 17 Laps 41.024 

DNF TP-28183 57 FCV93 HUESTON Brett Independent TME 2:50.461 14 DNF 8 Laps 40.802 

 



Women Scratch Race 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Laps Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 HC-16139 82  BYERS Sara Stevens Racing TWE 8:02.699 40   41.169 

2 HS-03182 85 74067 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE 8:02.782 40 0.083 0.083 41.161 

3 FF-34359 96 76318 WORLEY Kristen Angry Johnny Cycle Solutions TWE 8:03.332 40 0.633 0.550 41.115 

4 KR-51343 46 74546 RASMUSSEN Sarah Kallisto/Wheels of Bloor TWE 8:04.550 40 1.851 1.218 41.011 

5 TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE 8:05.126 40 2.427 0.576 40.963 

6 LK-90618 61 74305 MCKENZIE-PICOT Emily CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE 8:13.266 38 2 Laps 2 Laps 38.272 

DNF KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE 7:36.186 37 DNF 1 Lap 40.294 

in no particular order           

  45  NEWDICK Claudia Independent TWU17      

  26  CRESWICKE Farleigh Independent TWU17      

  48  FOLTZ Mikaela Independent TWU17      

 
Youth Scratch Race 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

1 10 CURRIE Ian 

2 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

3 66 McINTYRE Logan 

4 11 BUCKAWAY Matthew 

5 96 CARSON Sam 

6 26 CRESWICKE Farleigh 

7 25 FINCH Nathan 

8 48 FOLTZ Mikaela 

9 6 CRESWICKE Charlotte 

 
Youth Sprints 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

Heat 1   

1 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

2 26 CRESWICKE Farleigh 

Heat 2   

1 10 CURRIE Ian 

2 6 CRESWICKE Charlotte 

Heat 3   

1 66 McINTYRE Logan 

2 25 FINCH Nathan 

Heat 4   

1 49 FOLTZ Mikaela 

2 96 CARSON Sam 

Heat 5   

1 13 CAZZOLA Julien 

2 11 BUCKAWAY Matthew 



 
Youth Handicap Races Round 1 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

Heat 1   

1 6 CRESWICKE Charlotte 

2 25 FINCH Nathan 

3 66 McINTYRE Logan 

4 92 DOELL Ian 

Heat 2   

1 49 FOLTZ Mikaela 

2 13 CAZZOLA Julien 

3 26 CRESWICKE Farleigh 

4 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

5 10 CURRIE Ian 

6 11 BUCKAWAY Matthew 

7 96 CARSON Sam 
 

Elite Miss & Out 
Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Speed Avg. Speed 

1 FS-28802 99 74325 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 9.127 54.432 42.201 

2  83 289623 VECCIO Martin Black Line TME    

3 FF-43802 55 74251 MACDONALD Eric Cycles London Racing Team TMU17 10.587 46.925 41.763 

4 GV-58598 22 74017 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 10.485 47.382 42.405 

5 SR-88065 59 75103 RENNEBOOG Mike Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMC 10.492 47.350 42.142 

6 TS-03447 72  VLEMMIX Chris Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMB 10.422 47.668 42.221 

7 TW-61815 27 75584 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 10.258 48.430 41.919 

8 KP-82338 94 74738 BOGUE David Team London TMMB 10.439 47.591 41.971 

9 TF-54741 78 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 10.390 47.815 42.002 

10 LP-63715 42  MORROW Justin Independent TME 10.541 47.130 43.247 

 
Women Last Rider Standing 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat 

1 KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE 

2  45  NEWDICK Claudia Independent TWU17 

3 HC-16139 82  BYERS Sara Stevens Racing TWE 

4 TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE 

5 KR-51343 46 74546 RASMUSSEN Sarah Kallisto/Wheels of Bloor TWE 

6 LK-90618 61 74305 MCKENZIE-PICOT Emily CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE 

 



Youth Last Rider Standing 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

1 10 CURRIE Ian 

2 26 CRESWICKE Farleigh 

3 6 CRESWICKE Charlotte 

4 49 FOLTZ Mikaela 

5 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

6 25 FINCH Nathan 

7 66 McINTYRE Logan 

8 92 DOELL Ian 

9 96 CARSON Sam 

 
Master Last Rider Standing 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat 

1 LP-63715 42  MORROW Justin Independent TME 

2 KP-82338 94 74738 BOGUE David Team London TMMB 

3 TW-61815 27 75584 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 

4 TP-28183 57 FCV93 HUESTON Brett Independent TME 

5 KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 

6 FC-21578 39 74051 MATTHEWS Scott Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 

7 TF-40904 21 75810 BUCKAWAY Mark VITESS RACING TMMB 

8 HC-16139 82  BYERS Sara Stevens Racing TWE 

 
Elite Scratch Race 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Total Tm Laps Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TF-54741 78 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 15:46.132 80   42.007 

2 FS-28802 99 74325 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 15:46.159 80 0.027 0.027 42.006 

3 SV-49331 83 289623 VECCIO Martin Black Line TME 15:46.940 80 0.808 0.808 41.971 

4 HS-03182 85 74067 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE 15:47.189 80 1.057 0.249 41.960 

5 SR-88065 59 75103 RENNEBOOG Mike Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMC 15:49.620 80 3.488 2.431 41.853 

6 TS-03447 72  VLEMMIX Chris Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMB 15:49.698 80 3.566 0.078 41.849 

7 FF-34359 96 76318 WORLEY Kristen Angry Johnny Cycle Solutions TWE 15:50.644 80 4.512 0.946 41.807 

8 GV-58598 22 74017 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 15:54.548 80 8.416 3.904 41.636 

9 KR-12593  74529 POLL Adam Waterloo CC TMMA 15:55.902 80 9.770 1.354 41.577 

DNF KR-51343 46 74546 RASMUSSEN Sarah Kallisto/Wheels of Bloor TWE 10:29.826 53 DNF 27 Laps 41.806 

DNF TW-61815 27 75584 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 4:55.290 24 DNF 29 Laps 40.378 

DQ*             

*did not register            

 



Sprint Competition 
Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Spd 

Heat 1          

1 TV-81014 65 74783 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TMJ 10.849 45.792 

2  45  NEWDICK Claudia Independent TWU17   

Heat 2          

1 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 9.073 54.756 

2 HC-16139 82  BYERS Sara Stevens Racing TWE 9.320 53.305 

Heat 3          

1 TF-54741 78 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 9.271 53.586 

2 KP-92976 68  SAARI Craig Forest City Velodrome TMMA 9.249 53.714 

Heat 4          

1 FP-92738   HANAM Quinn Independent TME 9.029 55.023 

2  83 289623 VECCIO Martin Black Line TME   

Heat 5         

1 LP-63715 42  MORROW Justin Independent TME 9.718 51.122 

2 TF-40904 21 75810 BUCKAWAY Mark VITESS RACING TMMB 10.329 48.098 

Heat 6         

1 FS-28802 99 74325 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 9.505 52.267 

2 FC-21578 39 74051 MATTHEWS Scott Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 9.349 53.139 

Heat 7         

1 FF-43802 55 74251 MACDONALD Eric Cycles London Racing Team TMU17 8.886 55.908 

2 FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TME 9.323 53.288 

Heat 8         

1 TS-03447 72  VLEMMIX Chris Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMB 9.459 52.521 

2 KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE 9.531 52.125 

Heat 9         

1 SR-88065 59 75103 RENNEBOOG Mike Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMC 9.370 53.020 

2 TW-61815 27 75584 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 9.413 52.778 

3 TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE 9.504 52.273 

         

Semi-Final 1         

1 TV-81014 65 74783 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TMJ 8.603 57.747 

2 FF-43802 55 74251 MACDONALD Eric Cycles London Racing Team TMU17 8.399 59.150 

3 FP-92738   HANAM Quinn Independent TME 8.423 58.981 

Semi-Final 2         

1 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 8.996 55.225 

2 LP-63715 42  MORROW Justin Independent TME 8.775 56.615 

3 TS-03447 72  VLEMMIX Chris Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMB 9.057 54.853 

Semi-Final 3         

1 SR-88065 59 75103 RENNEBOOG Mike Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMC 9.466 52.483 

2 TF-54741 78 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 9.436 52.649 

3 FS-28802 99 74325 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 12.485 39.792 



Women Semi 1         

1 TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE 10.280 48.327 

2  45  NEWDICK Claudia Independent TWU17   

Women Semi 2         

1 KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE 9.352 53.122 

2 HC-16139 82  BYERS Sara Stevens Racing TWE 9.102 54.581 

Women Final         

1 KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE 9.869 50.339 

2 TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE 10.014 49.611 

          

Elite Final         

1 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 8.948 55.521 

2 TV-81014 65 74783 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TMJ 8.839 56.205 

3 SR-88065 59 75103 RENNEBOOG Mike Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMC 10.604 46.850 
 

Youth Handicap Races Round 2 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

Heat 1   

1 13 CAZZOLA Julien 

2 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

3 66 McINTYRE Logan 

4 92 DOELL Ian 

Heat 2   

1 45 NEWDICK Claudia 

2 6 CRESWICKE Charlotte 

3 26 CRESWICKE Farleigh 

4 21 BUCKAWAY Mark 

5 23 MATTHEWS Adam 

6 96 CARSON Sam 

7 48 FOLTZ Mikaela 

Heat 3   

1 48 FOLTZ Mikaela 

2 61 MACKENZIE-PITOT Emily 

3 82 BYERS Sarah 

4 66 McINTYRE Logan 

5 10 CURRIE Ian 

 



Elite Madison 
Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Points 

1 Team Invita        3 

 FS-28802 99 74325 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ   

 FF-43802 55 74251 MACDONALD Eric Cycles London Racing Team TMU17   

          

2 Team White       1 5 

 SR-88065 59 75103 RENNEBOOG Mike Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMC   

 TS-03447 72  VLEMMIX Chris Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMB   

          

3 Team USA       1 2 

 SV-49331 83 289623 VECCIO Martin Black Line TME   

 HS-03182 85 74067 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE   

          

4 Team Black       1 1 

 KP-82338 94 74738 BOGUE David Team London TMMB   

 TF-54741 78 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ   

          

5 Team Salmon       1  

 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME   

 GV-58598 22 74017 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC   

          

6 Team Green       1  

 TW-61815 27 75584 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA   

 TW-01296 31 FCV93 HUESTON John Independent TMMC   
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